
Maine 

1. Andrea Lockhart, 34, December 11, 1998 

2. Angela Perry, 34, June 3, 1998 

3. Anna Burgess, 26, November 5, 1990 

4. Anne Payson Holt 1976  

5. Audrey Laferriere, 39, December 23, 

1992 

6. Audrey LeFerriere 39 1992  

7. Betty Curliss, 47, October 22,1992 

8. Billie Jo Smith, 22,  

9. Brenda Gray-Knost, 37, July 1, 2000 

10. Candace Butler, October 21, 1998 

11. Carol Cross, 38, August 10, 1999 

12. Carole Nouvell, 49, March 15, 1994 

13. Catherine Pearl, 39, June 12, 1992 

14. Charlene Rae Danforth, 25, November 

23, 1995 

15. Christine Pepin February, 2003.  

16. Cody N. Green, 16, May 26, 2002 

17. Cynthia Nelson, 38, February 2, 1996 

18. Dawn Hodgdon-White, 53, September 5, 

1991 

19. Dawn M. Rossignol, 21, September 16, 

2003.  

20. Di Wang, 26, October 10, 1993 

21. Edna Mary Cardozo1996 Maine  

22. Eleanor Burns, 62, February 13, 1992 

23. Elizabeth Jane Lemaire 1973  

24. Elizabeth Nelson-Blais, 39, February 

18,1 998 

25. Estelle Parker-Martens, 53, October 6, 

1996 

26. Ethel Springer, 51, July 13, 1999 

27. Evelyn Bayliss, 74, July 22, 1999 

28. Gertrude Franzen, 59, May 6, 1991 

29. Gianna Britton, 25, October 17, 1996 

30. Gina Nelson, 31, March 8, 1992 

31. Heather Poulin, 27, June 6, 1995 

32. Ila Boyle, 36, January 20, 1999 

33. Jane Lemaire 1973  

34. Janet Baxter 1976 Maine  

35. Jennie Hicks, 23 1977 Maine  

36. Jerilyn T. Towers, 34 1982 Maine  

37. Joan Howard, 36, January 26, 1990 

38. Joan Paine, 45, September 2, 1996 

39. Joyce B. McLain 1980 Maine  

40. Katherine Poor, 40, February 27, 1999 

41. Kelley Newcomb, 21, June 16, 1995 

42. Laurie Cantwell, 22, June 6, 1992 

43. Linda Cioffa, 30, December 17, 1994 

44. Linda Grindal, 39, September 3, 2000 

45. Linda Pelletier, 31 1980 Maine  

46. Linda Roberts, 42, September  

47. Lori Taylor, 36, May 13, 1996 

48. Louise Potts, 38, October 26, 1995 

49. Lucinda Collins, 37, July 9, 1996 

50. Lynn Willette, 35 1996 Maine  

51. Mabel McVicar, 49, November 9, 1996 

52. Mary Olenchuk 13 1970  

53. Maryke Turner, 41, July 9, 1990 

54. Mindy Gould, 20, December 3, 1999 

55. Monika Malcolm,29, July 18, 1990 

56. Mrs. James E. Lewisohn  

57. Mrs. Leslie Bullock, May, 2003.  

58. Mrs. Pearl Bruns, 47, August 11, 1991 

59. Pamela Burner, 33, July 18, 1995 

60. Patricia Crowley 1989 Maine  

61. Pauline Rourke 1976 Maine  

62. Regina Trogdon, 42, November 14, 1998 

63. Rita Colucci, 40, April 1992 

64. Rita Demers, 58, July 15, 1997 

65. Rosalyn Lewisohn 1974  

66. Ruby Gross, 78, March 2, 1994 

67. Sandra McCormick, 32, January 20, 

1995 

68. Sara Raymond, 23, April 1, 1998 

69. Sarah Cherry, 12 1988 Maine 

70. Sarena Hiltz, 21, December 9, 1996 

71. Soheyla Nosrati, 40, April 9, 1998 

72. Stephanie Gilliland, 20, December 29, 

1997 

73. Sylvia A. M. Howe 1989  

74. Tammi Tompkins, 22, July 13, 1990 

75. Tara Perry, 19, December 26, 1991 

76. Tina Bennett, 27, October 6, 1990 

77. Tina Cousins, 30, December 7, 1998 

78. Valerie Pelletier, 5 

79. Vickie Cumming, 28, October 10, 1990 

80. Wendy Hayne, 33, April 6, 1996 

81. Mrs. Judith Black Ziobron, 32  (mother) 

82. Mrs. Leslee (Leslie) Larson,   

83. Mrs. Pearl Bruns, 47 

84. Mrs. Roslyn Lewisohn                         

85. Mrs. Francine Bray 

86. Mrs. Kristin Smart (Hart) 25   (mother of 3) 

87. Mrs. Dawn White, 53 

88. Mrs. Andrea Lockhart, 34 (mother of 3) 

89. Mrs. Gianna Britton, 25 (mother of 2) 



90. Mrs. Heather Fliegelman Sargent, 20 

Pregnant 

91. Mrs. Lucinda Collins, 36 (mother) 

92. Mrs. Rhonda Wakefield-Reynolds, 37 find 

93. Mrs. Angela Perry. 34 

94. Mrs. Anna Burgess, 26 

95. Mrs. Brenda Warren,31(mother of 3) 

96. Mrs. Carole Nouvell, 49 

97. Mrs. Charlene Rae Danforth, 25 

98. Mrs. Eleanor Burns, 62 

99. Mrs. Ethel M. Springer, 52 (mother) 

100. Mrs. Gertrude Franzen, 59 

101. Mrs. Heather Poulin, 27 

102. Mrs. Joan Howard, 36 

103. Mrs. Laurie Trahan Cantwell, 22 

104. Mrs. Linda Cioffa, 31 

105. Mrs. Linda Roberts, 42 

106. Mrs. Linda Spaulding, 44 (mother)  

107. Mrs. Maryke Christina Turner 

108. Mrs. Rose Hamlin, 46 

109. Mrs. Sara Raymond, 23 (mother of 2) 

110. Mrs. Shoeyla Nosrati 40 (mother of 

2) 

111. Mrs. Stacey Savoy, 50 

112. Mrs. Tina Bennett, 27 

113. Mrs. Leslie Bullock, 46  (Lesley) 

114. Mrs. Vickie Cumming, 28 

115. Mrs. Chevelle Calloway-Dilley, 41  

(mother of 2) 

116. Sarah Murray, 71        

117. Mrs. Tina Cousins, 30 

118. Cortina Cousins, 4 

119. Marjorie Salazar, 20 

120. Kendra Salazar, 10 months 
121. Amy Lynn Drake, 18   2006 
122. Crystal Perry, 30  1994 Stabbed 50x 

123. Janet Baxte  1976  shot 
124. Edna Mary Cardozo1996            
125. Sarah Cherry, 12      1988      
126. Patricia Crowley         1989          
127. Sister Mary Julien Fortin  67 
128. Lisa Garland, 18    1990 
129. Jennie Hicks, 23       1977               
130. Terrie Lizotte, 39       1995 
131. Joyce B. McLain          1980             
132. Linda Pelletier, 31        1980        
133. Dawn M. Rossignol, 21  2003 
134. Pauline Rourke          1976          
135. Jerilyn T. Towers, 34      1982             
136. Lori E. Ward, 25        1987 
137. Pamela Webb, 32    1989 
138. Lynn Willette, 35    1996                    
139. Ila Boyle, 36       1999 

140. Karen Ann Hill 

141. Barbara Lowell, 56       1994 

142. Sandy McCray, 32,   1993 

 


